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Purpose

Purpose of the Research

Research Method

Data Collection Technique

Universe

Sample
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General Framework

: Revealing the public opinion on Turkish
foreign policy

: Quantitative Research

: CATI Method (Computer-Assisted Telephone
Interviewing)

: Turkey-wide representation;18 years and older,
representing IBBS Level-2 in Istanbul, Ankara,
Konya, Bursa, Kocaeli, Izmir, Aydin, Manisa,
Tekirdag, Balikesir, Adana, Antalya, Hatay,
Zonguldak, Samsun, Kastamonu, Kayseri,
Kirikkale, Trabzon, Gaziantep, Diyarbakir,
Mardin, Malatya, Bitlis, Erzurum and Agri

: 1.000

Schedule

Fieldwork
Data Control and Analysis
Reporting

: 17 April 2015 - 28 April 2015
: 28 April 2015 - 30 April 2015
: 04 May 2015 - 11 May 2015




2015

2013
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Gender

H Female

m Male

Demographics

Marital Status

2015

2013

® Married m Single



100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

mover 65
16,6 m55-64
45-54
m 35-44
24,8 25-34

l o

Average age: 40.1
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Demographics

Education
Graduate
Degree 16
Bachelor's

Degree - 22.7

High School
-

Elementary



Grand total exceeds 100%, as
more than one answer was

Television

Internet News Portals
Newspapers

Social Networks
Social Circles

Radio

Academic Publications
Other

m2015
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Access to Information

Which of the following resources do you use for receiving news about Turkish Foreign

Policy?

86,3
82,1

m 2013
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Access to Information

To what extent do you trust the following resources for receiving news about Turkish
Foreign Policy?

2015 Sum of 2013 Sum of
Positive Positive
Values Values

Social Circle 32,1 -11,9 45,8 29,5 15,8 39,1
Academic
Publications

Internet News

oo Bl o [NSSEN o0 I e

36,4

Portals !
TV 36,4
Newspapers 31,4

Social Networks

E Trust Completely Trust m Neither Trust nor Distrust Distrust m Distrust Completely

Radio 26,0 15,7

Magazines
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Agenda

What is the primary agenda item of Turkish Foreign Policy?

Syrian Conflict
65,5
Counterterrorism
Relations with Armenia
Relations with Israel
Relations with the Kurds
Relations with the EU

ISIS Threat

Domestic Problems in Turkey

m2015 ®2013

Values below 3% are not
included in this graph.
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Foreign Policy Image

Which of the following characterizes Turkey best ?

Turkey is ...

. 45,5
an Islamic Country

a European Country

a Middle Eastern
Country

a Mediterranean

Country

1,7

a Black Sea Country
1,6
1,6

a Balkan Country
1,0
0,5

a Caucasian Country

m2015 =m2013
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Foreign Policy-Making

Which institution or institutions make foreign policy in Turkey?

Ministry of Foreign 57,1

Affairs

Government

President

Prime Minister

National Intelligence
Organization

l 4,1
General Staff

= 2015 = 2013

0 Values less than 4,1% are not
Grand total exceeds 100%, as included in the graph
more than one answer was



Public Perceptions on Turkish Foreign Policy-10

Foreign Policy-Making

Which institution(s) should contribute to the Which of the following individuals or

making of foreign policy in Turkey? institutions are active in implementing

foreign policy in Turkey?

Minister of Foreign

Ministry of Foreign Affairs 31 Affairs
President President
Government
Government

Prime Minister

Non-Governmental
Organizations
National Intelligence
Organization

Media

Prime Minister

Undersecretary of
National Intelligence
Organization

Diplomatic - 8,5
Representatives

8,1

General Staff 5,7

Private Sector 6,6 _ I 4,1
Chief of General Staff
m 2015 m 2013 m 2015 m=2013
Values below 6,6% are not included in Grand total exceeds 100% as more than one answer was allowed. Values below 4,1% are not

the graph. included in the graph.
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Foreign Policy-Making

Which of the following should be concentrated on for a stronger Turkish Foreign Policy?

Strengthening political relations 53,0
with other countries 45,4

Strengthening economic
relations with other countries

Playing a more active role in
international organizations

Sanctions of diplomatic and
economic nature

Economic aid to other countries

Mediating between countries

Public diplomacy activities

m 2015 =2013

Grand total exceeds 100% as more than Values below 22,1% are not
one answer was allowed. included in the graph.
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Representation in Foreign Policy

What should be the main duties / functions of Turkish ambassadors abroad?

53,3
Representation and Promotion of Turkey

Dealing with the problems of Turkish citizens in
their place of duty

Improving relations with the host country and
contributing to the resolution of disputes

Improving relations with other embassies

Gathering intelligence from the host country

®m 2015 ®2013

11,1% of

Grand total exceeds 100% as more than participants gave
one answer was allowed. no answer
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Perceptions of Friendship

Which country is Turkey’s closest ‘friend’?

2015 2013 2015 2013
. 38,9 ? !
No Friends ' Azerbaijan 37,2 28,0 Iran 23 13
38,6 c i 03 02 Syria 1,2 1,3
N 37.5 eorgla ! ! Saudi Arabia 2,8 09
Azerbaijan ! Europe 12,5 89 Irag 08 03
TRNC 8,9 3,8 Palestine 06 01
TRNC Germany 2,1 2,2 Israel 04 02
Greece 0'6 0,8 Balkans 7,8 1,3
Bosnia and
Bosnia and Her. . Frarfce 0,4 0,2 Herzegovina 60 05
United Kingdom 0,3 0,3 Albania 18 08
USA Belgium 0,1 - Africa 04 04
Sweden 0,1 - Egypt 03 03
. The Americas 5,9 7,5 Libya 01 01
Pakistan 4
USA 5,9 7,5
Asia 97 69 2015 2013
Saudi Arabia ! ’ - ,
Pakistan 29 2,9 Musll.m Countr./es 0,8 13
Japan 22 13 Turkic Republics 0,6 0,3
Iran . Middle East Countries 06 03
Russia 1,6 1,4 . .
African Countries 0,1 0,1

Afghanistan 14 0,7 Turkey Has No Friends 38,9 38,6

Turkmenistan 1,2 0,3 No Answer 3,8 3,3
China 04 0,3

m 2015 ®2013
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Threat Perceptions

Which country or countries represent the most serious threat to Turkey?

2015 2013
46 The Middle East 90,7 93,1
Israel ' Israel 42,6 37,1 8,7% of the Turkish public
37.1 Syria 22,1 23,9
’ Iran 14,8 184 say there are no threats
Iraq 10,9 13,5 to Turkey.
USA Saudi Arabia 03 01
41,7 Americas 35,3 41,7
USA 35,3 41,7
Syria Asia 10,3 11,7
Russia 10,2 10,6
China 01 07
. Caucasus 20,3 7,2
Armenia Armenia 20,3 72
Europe 6,7 6,7
Greek Cypriot Govt. 3,8 3,9 2015 2013
Iran United Kingdom 3,4 1,3 EU Members 10,2 12,8
Germany 24 1,0 All Countries 20 1,3
France 18 05 Middle Easten Countries 0,7 93,1
Balkans 10.8 6.6 All Arab Countries 06 04
Iraq Greece P 0' p 6’ 5 Neighbouring Countries 06 0,3
Bulgaria 0'2 ’_ European Countries 04 02
. ! Islamic Countries 02 0,1
m 2015 ®m2013 Africa 03 09  there are no threats to Turkey 87 74

Egypt 03 08 No Answer 51 23
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Perceptions of Cooperation

With which countries Turkey should cooperate in implementing its
foreign policy?

22,0 2015 2013 2015 2013
I .
Alone Asu? 182 199 The Caucasus 18,7 12,4
20,7 Russia 94 68 Azerbaijan 187 12,4
Japan 37 78 The Middle East 8,9 89
_ _ 19,5 China 3,7 42 Iran 5,4 5,7
Muslim Countries Pakistan 1,3 08 Syria 13 1,1
South Korea 01 02 Iraq 1,2 0,5
18,7 Europe 14,8 159 Is.rae/ . 0,6 1,4
Azerbaijan TRNC 6.3 19 Saudi Arabia 0,4 0,2
Germany 4,3 7,2
United Kingdom 1,8 36 , . 2015 2013
’ Turkey should conduct its foreign
Turkic Republics France 13 21 policy alone 22,0 20,7
Greece 07 07 Muslim Countries 19,5 12,5
Switzerland 0,2 0,1 Turkic Republics 16,2 11,3
Italy 0,1 0,2 European Union 7,0 10,3
USA Belgium 0,1 0,1 Neighbouring Countries 1,6 -
Americas 12,6 147 .European Countrles. 09 1,1
Middle Eastern Countries 04 1,0
. USA 126 142 All Countries 04 1,0
Russia Balkans 03 01 NATO-member countries 04 02
Bulgaria 03 01 Balkan countries 01 02
No answer 82 6,8

m 2015 =2013



Public Perceptions on Turkish Foreign Policy-16

Relations with the EU

Do you want Turkey to be a member of the EU?

Yes, 42.4

Yes: 47,5

2013
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Relations with the EU

When Turkey can be a full member of the EU?
Do you think the EU is behaving credibly and

Average

. : 15,5 11,8
2 Time 4 4
sincerely towards Turkey~ ™ Years* Years*
100%
90% - ® Never
80% -
5015 20% - within more
than 20 years
60% -
0% - ® within 11-20
years
40% -
0 within 5-10
2013 30% - years
20% - 22,3
26,7 ‘ ® within less than
10% - 5 years
= No Yes = Neither Yes nor No M - B
0% -
2015 2013

*Those say 'never’ are not
included in the average time.
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Relations with the EU

Why do you think that the EU is blocking Turkey’s

Do you think Turkey’s membership to the EU membership?

Is blocked?
46,2
Religious and identity difference
44,6
2015 Turkey's economic problems
Democracy and human rights

4,9% in 2013 state
that they have no

Size of Turkey's population opinion.

6,0

mYes, it is blocked ®m No, it is not blocked
They do not want Turkey to

develop
7 out of 10 people think Turkey's neighbours
Turkey’s membership to the EU 49
is obstructed.
2013 2015
Base 762 725

Values below 1,9% are not
included in the graph.
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Relations with the EU

How will Turkey benefit from EU membership?

Economic standards will improve 596;,4

Will the EU membership be beneficial to
Turkey? Human rights will spread

There will be freedom of movement
and travel

2015 28,8 52,8 Democracy will improve

It will be easier to find a job abroad

14,0 4,2% of the
11.6 participants in
Domestic security will improve ! 2015 and
8,4 3,5% in 2013
stated that they
2013 29,7 60,8 i . 91 have no opinion.
! ! Funds of other countries will be used !
8,7
. Trade will improve
®No Yes ®No idea Values below %2,5 are
not included in the
m2015 m®m2013 graph.
2013 2015
Base
608 528

Grand total exceeds 100%
as more than one aswer was
allowed.
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Relations with the EU

. ) How will the EU benefit from Turkey’s membership?
Do you think Turkey’s membership

would be beneficial to the EU?
42,7

Young work force
g 47,8

A large market

2015 63,9 Multiculturalism

Access to energy resources

Becoming more influential in
international relations

We will contribute economically

2013 2
6 '5 Values below 7,5%
: are not included in
More security 8.8 the graph.
Taking a more active role in near 7,5
ENo =Yes ®mNo idea abroad

m2015 m=m2013

2013 2015
Base
625 639

Grand total exceeds
100% as more than
one answer was
allowed.
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Relations with the EU

How do you assess ‘Privileged Partnership’as an alternative to the EU membership?

Positive
18%

Negative
20%

32% of the Turkish public have

a negative opinion on privileged

partnership, while 23% have a
positive perception.
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Relations with the EU

Which of the following could be an alternative to the EU membership?

Establishing a Turkic 27,7

Union. 26,1

Incrasing its role in the
Organisation of Islamic
Cooperation

9.8% of participants state that EU
membership has no alternative and
the process should go on; while 13%
say that Turkey should not join any
union.

Improving NATO-USA
relations

Establishing a strategic
partnership with Russia

5.8% say that they have no opinion.

Joining the Shanghai
Cooperation
Organization

m2015 m2013
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Relations with Cyprus

An indispensable brother-county

A strategic base in the Mediterranean

is a weight on Turkey's back

is a diplomatic trump card against
Greece

may be given as a concession in
exchange to EU membership

a good country

m2015 m2013

Grand total exceeds 100% as
more than one answer was
allowed.
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Relations with Cyprus

Under which condition(s) Turkey should recognize the Republic of Cyprus?

If the Cyprus issue is resolved
43,8

It should be recognized immediately,
without conditions

If the Aegean islands and continental
shelf problem is resolved

Under no circumstances it is to be
recognized 20,1% in 2015

and 9,7% in
2013 stated that
they have no

opinion.

If two states are established on the
island

In exchange for EU membership

If the Republic of Cyprus recognizes
TRNC

It should be recognized due to
mutual interests

We should recognize if TRNC does so

- Grand total exceeds 100% as
more than one answer was

m2015 m2013 allowed.
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Relations with Greece

What is the most important problem between
Turkey and Greece?

Is there any problem between Turkey and The Cyprus dispute zgléo
Greece? - 5,

Border problems

Militarization of the Aegean
islands

Historical problems

2015
Political relations
Racial enmity 9,5% in 2015 and
5,3% in 2013
Economic problems stated that they
2013 have no opinion.

The Islands dispute

mYes, there is a problem
®m No, there are no problems

Problems regarding minorities

m2015 m2013

2013 2015
Base
494 535



Public Perceptions on Turkish Foreign Policy-26

Relations with Greece

How will the ruling party in Greece (Syriza-led government) affect the relations between Turkey and
Greece?

Base: 535
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Relations with Russia

How do you define the relations between Turkey and Russia?

There is very close
cooperation

There is cooperation 34,1

12.8% say that
they have no

There is neither cooperation ve
opinion.

nor a problem

There are problems

It is hostile
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Relations with Russia

What kind of policy Turkey should adopt regarding the issue of Crimea?

It should support defending the

territorial integrity of Ukraine 214

It should take part in the western
alliance against Russia

38,7% say
that they have
no opinion.

It should support the international
sanctionas against Russia

It should recognize the Russian
annexation of Crimea

It should follow an anti-western
policy with Russia

It should look after the Crimean
Turks/ Crimea

Values below
4,6% are not
included in the
graph.

It should stay away/ be neutral

Grand total exceeds 100% as more than
one asnwer was allowed.
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Relations with Armenia

Under which circumstances Turkey should open its closed border crossing with Armenia?

Under no circumstances it is to be

opened 32,4

It can be opened if Armenia renounces

claims of genocide 29,0

It should be opened immediately and

without conditions 11,6% say
that they do
not have an

opinion.

It can be opened when the Karabakh
dispute between Armenia and
Azerbaijan is resolved

It can be opened if the political disputes
are settled

It should be opened for trading

It should be opened conditionally

Values below 1,6% are
not shown in the
graph.

It should be opened in case of a war
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Relations with the USA

What are the most important areas of cooperation

?
Is there a cooperation between Turkey and between Turkey and the USA'

the USA?

41,8
39,0
38,8
44,3

Economic cooperation

Military cooperation
2015

Restructuring the Middle East after the
Arab Spring

Political Cooperation
2013 74,3

Fight against PKK

9,6% in 2015 and 8,6%
in 2013 stated that
they have no opinion.

m Yes, there is cooperation _
m No, there is no cooperation Turkey's membership to the EU

Energy security

m2015 m2013

Values below 7,7% are
2013 2015 not included in the

Baz graph.
743 698

Grand total exceeds 100% as more
than one answer was allowed.



Is there a problem between Turkey and the
USA?

2015

2013

mYes, there is a problem
®m No, there are no problems
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Relations with the USA

What are the most important problems
between Turkey and the USA?

Counterterrorism
Israel-Palestine Issue
Armenian allegations

Human rights
Syrian conflict

Use of the Incirlik base

USA-Iran relations 14,3% in 2015 and

9,2% in 2013 stated
that they have no
opinion.

Intervention against ISIS
The future of Iraq
Refugees

Exploitation of Turkey

Values below 4,2% are
m2015 = 2013 not included in the

2013 2015 graph.
Base
467 407

Grand total exceeds
100% since more
than one answer is
allowed.
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Relations with the USA

How do you characterize the USA in its relations with Turkey?

It is an unreliable country

. . 27,1
It is a colonialist country
32,6
+
It is a strategic country
+

2,4% in 2015 and
2,5% in 2013 stated
that they have no
opinion.

It is a military ally

It is a hostile country

+
It is a friendly country

It is a self-interested country

m2015 m=2013

51,9% of the participants see the
USA as unreliable, colonialist,
hostile, self-interested; while 38,9%
sees it as a strategic, a military ally,
a friendly country and an economic

supporter.
4+ Positive review - Neg.ative
Review
%
45,7
%o

51,9
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Relations with International Organizations

Do you think that Turkey’s membership to NATO should continue?

2015 67,1

November 2013 72,0 It is observed that
Turkey’s
membership to
NATO is being
supported
increasingly since
2010.

January 2013

2011

» = =

2010 52,8

EYes, it should continue ®m No, it should not continue

Data for previous years is taken from a
research conducted for Kadir Has
University.
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Relations with the Middle East

What kind of policy Turkey should pursue towards Syria?

Should stay neutral, should not intervene at all 41,7

43,5

Should support the international sanctions against
the Assad regime

Should stop trade relations only, should not
impose any political or military sanctions

Should only help unarmed refugees

Should show support in the case of an
international military intervention

9,4 w2015 6,0% say that

they h
November 2013 & Of,)ﬁor,'f
® January 2013
Should support armed opposition forces
1 1,4 Values below 8,1 are not included

in the graph.
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Relations with the Middle East

Do you think that ISIS is a terrorist Does ISIS constitute threat to Turkey?
organization?




Public Perceptions on Turkish Foreign Policy-36

Relations with the Middle East

What kind of policy Turkey should pursue against ISIS?

It should follow the
developments from a
distance

46,6

It should allow the use of the
Incirlik Airbase in the case of
a coalition intervention

It should provide air strikes
for the coalition forces

It should conduct a land
operation

It should support the Kurdish
groups

It should support other
armed groups
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Relations with the Middle East

What kind of policy Turkey should adopt What should Turkey’s role be in the
regarding the refugees? Arab-Israeli dispute?

Refugee intake should be
stopped, previously arrived
refugees should be sent back

36,3

It should be an

impartial mediator. 33,6

Refugees should be accepted
regardless of their numbers

An upper limit for the refugee

intake should be determined It should support the

Arab policy.
Intake of the refugees should be

stopped, previously arrived
refugees should not be sent back

It should support the

They should be gathered in Israeli policy.

camps

4,5% say that
they have no
opinion.

A buffer zone should be created 0,7
It should completely

stay away 39,1

Refugees should be protected 0,6

Values below 0,6%
are not included in
the graph.
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Relations with the Middle East

Which country has the most influence on shaping the future of
the Middle East after the Arab Spring?

2015 2013
Americas 18,4 33,3
USA USA 184 33,3
33,3 Europe 15,8 23,9
Turkey 15,6 23,8
Tu rkey United Kingdom 0,2 -
The Middle East 27,7 14,0
Egypt Saudi Arabia 8,8 2,6
Israel 8,7 3,7
. . Iran 6,4 5,4
Saudi Arabia Syria 31 19
Iraq 0,6 0,3
Israel Qatar 02 -
Lebanon 0,1 0,1
Jordan 0,1 -
Iran Palestine 0,1 -
Africa 12,1 104
Russia Egypt 14,5 100
Tunisia 0,4 0,2
Libya 0,4 0,2
Syria Asia 42 62
Russia 32 4,7
China 1,0 1,4
2015 2013 Other countries 0,2 -

No answer 21,3 10,2
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Relations with the Middle East

How do you assess Turkey’s position in the Middle East?

No idea;
14,

A regional
power; 38,8

The leader
of the
region; 21,5

Not
influential in
the region;
25,1
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Relations with the Middle East

Do you think that Turkey can be an example or a role model for Muslim
countries?

2015

2013

HYes, a role model E No, not a role model
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THANK YOU...

Contact Details:

Kadir Has University
Kadir Has Caddesi, Cibali, 34083 iSTANBUL
Tel: +90 (212) 533 65 32
www.khas.edu.tr
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